

Licensing Manager
Guildford Borough Council
Millmead House
Millmead
Guildford
GU1 4BB

13/07/17

## Ref: - Application for a Temporary Event Notice Kings Holt

Dear Mr Smith

Surrey Police, as a Responsible Authority under section 13 (4) (a) of the Licensing Act 2003, wish to make a formal objection against the application for a Temporary Event Notice in respect of the location of the premises Kings Holt, Colekitchen Lane, Gomshall, Surrey, GU5 9QB, date of event 23<sup>rd</sup> and 24<sup>th</sup> September 2017 on the grounds of the Prevention of Crime, Disorder, Public Safety and the Protection of Children from Harm.

Surrey Police have concerns about this event as there is not enough detail in the application as to how the event will be managed, Surrey Police attended this location on the Saturday 27<sup>th</sup> May 2017 following reports of an un-licensed event taking place at the above location, and Surrey Police prevented that event taking place, the applicant now wishes to run an event under a Temporary Event Notice.

The application requests: -

- The sale of alcohol
- The Provision of Regulated Entertainment
- The Provision of Late Night Refreshment

Between the hours of 19:00 23<sup>rd</sup> to 06:00 24<sup>th</sup> with numbers of personal not exceeding 250

The event is stated as a private ticketed, small music and arts event, this is to be held on private land with overnight camping.

Having spoken to the applicant there are no clear detail as to how they will be managing the event to prevent Crime and Disorder, the Prevention of Public Safety and the Protection of Children from Harm.

Yours sincerely

A/ Inspector Rob Brian Guildford Borough **From:** Gary Durrant **Sent:** 12 July 2017 11:15

**To:** Licensing Unit

Subject: TEN 23-24 September 2017 [UNC]

## **Dear Licensing**

I am concerned that the above event is for 250 people being held throughout the night and includes amplified music which may affect residential properties. This relates to public nuisance. Please can you register my objection.

Regards
Gary Durrant
Team Leader
Health and Community Care Services
Guildford Borough Council
Millmead House
Guildford
Surrey
gary.durrant@guildford.gov.uk
01483-444373
07890591943